two companies. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is preliminary and has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and is not necessarily indicative of the results of operations in future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had we and Support
been a combined company during the specified period. The actual results reported in periods following the transaction may differ significantly from
those reflected in this pro forma financial information presented herein for a number of reasons, including, but not limited to, differences between the
assumptions used to prepare this pro forma financial information and actual results realized.

The assumptions and estimates underlying the unaudited adjustments to the pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is described in the
accompanying notes, which should be read together with the pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

65

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations—Year Ended December 31, 2020
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

  Greenidge

Reorganization
Pro Forma

Adjustments   Note 4

Pro Forma
Greenidge Post
Reorganization  Support

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments  Note 4
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues  $ 20,114  $ —   $ 20,114  $43,864   —   $ 63,978
Cost of revenues (exclusive of

depreciation and amortization shown
below)   12,600   —   12,600   28,921   (247)   (g)   41,274

Engineering and IT   —   —   —   3,655   (5)   (g)   3,650
Selling, general and administrative   5,581   —   5,581   11,236   (67)   (g)   16,750
Depreciation and amortization   4,564   —   4,564   —   319   (g)   9,312

   4,429   (c)

Income (loss) from operations   (2,631)   —   (2,631)   52   (4,429)   (7,008)
Interest income (expense) and other   (659)   573   (d)   (86)   496   —   410

Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,290)   573   (2,717)   548   (4,429)   (6,598)
Income tax provision   —   482   (f)   482   102   (1,218)   (e)   (634)

Net income (loss)  $ (3,290)  $ 91   $ (3,199)  $ 446  $ (3,211)   $ (5,964)

Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic   ($ 0.11)  $ 0.02   ($ 0.19)

Diluted   ($ 0.11)  $ 0.02   ($ 0.19)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding:

Basic   28,000   (b)   28,000   19,192   (19,192)   (a)   30,961
   2,961   (h)

Diluted   28,000   (b)   28,000   19,369   (19,369)   (a)   30,961
   2,961   (h)

66

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1—Description of Transaction and Basis of Presentation